

University of Kentucky UKnowledge

Newsletter and Public Relations Committee

Committee Materials

12-13-1989

Letter to Hazel Johnson, December 13, 1989

Karla Bowlin

Right click to open a feedback form in a new tab to let us know how this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall_nprc



Part of the Law Librarianship Commons

Repository Citation

Bowlin, Karla, "Letter to Hazel Johnson, December 13, 1989" (1989). Newsletter and Public Relations Committee. 7. https://uknowledge.uky.edu/seaall_nprc/7

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the Committee Materials at UKnowledge. It has been accepted for inclusion in Newsletter and Public Relations Committee by an authorized administrator of UKnowledge. For more information, please contact UKnowledge@lsv.uky.edu.

A Section of



Louisiana Library Association

Louisiana Association of School Librarians

Karla B. Bowlin, President

213 Lakewood Drive Monroe, LA 71203

318-323-6961 318-345-0935

December 13, 1989

Hazel L. Johnson, Chairman
SEALL Committee on Publicity and Public Relations
1500 Marquis Two Tower
285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Atlanta, GA 30303-1257

Dear Ms. Johnson:

I also believe in building bridges rather than walls, and therefore, appreciate your effort to get acquainted with other state library associations.

Attached is a copy of the fall LASL Newsletter which provides information on the Louisiana Association of School Librarians (LASL). As you will read, the LASL is one of seven sections of the Louisiana Library Association (LLA). I have also attached a brochure on the LLA which will acquaint you with the other sections and the interest groups.

If I can be of further assistance, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Karla B. Bowlin

President

Attachments